PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7409245

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| GATEHOUSE LOGISTICS A/S | 01/03/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PROJECT44 A/S |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | STRØMMEN 6 |
| City: | NØRRESUNDBY |
| State/Country: | DENMARK |
| Postal Code: | DK-9400 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17809529 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC S. FURMAN

Address Line 1: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PLOUG247.001D1 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERIC FURMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Eric Furman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/29/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Documentation, name change from Danish Companies' Register#page1.tif

PATENT 507362322 REEL: 060542 FRAME: 0876



On the 3rd January 2019 the notified amendments for CVR number 37439541:

"GateHouse Logistics A/S"
Strømmen 6
DK-9400 Nørresundby

domiciled in the municipality of Aalborg
have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the
company has changed its name to:

"project44 A/S"
Strømmen 6
DK-9400 Nørresundby

Copenhagen, 7th February 2019

Kirstine Johannisson



PATENT REEL: 060542 FRAME: 0877